
2023 Provincial, Western Canada and National Sites 
 

Category Date Location Host Chairperson 

Baseball Manitoba Provincial Championships – A, AA & AAA 

11U A (Zone 1) July 7-9 
NWMBA – 
Garden City 

Nadine Sargent - nsargent@mymts.net  
Convener: Ray Bretecher - info@gardencitycc.com  

11U A (Zone 2) July 7-9 Hamiota 
Jason McTavish - jasonmctavish73@gmail.com  

Convener: Blake Stephens -  stephens.blake@bsd.ca  

11U AA July 14-16 Altona 
Steve Neufeld - neuf_534@hotmail.com 

Convener: Gord Sawatzky - gsawatzky7@gmail.com  

13U A (Zone 1) July 7-9 
RRVB - East 
Selkirk 

Joclyn Paulic - joclyn24@hotmail.com  
Convener: Dan Cox - dlcox31@gmail.com  

13U A (Zone 2) July 7-9 Hamiota 
Jason McTavish - jasonmctavish73@gmail.com  

Convener: Nicole Madsen - madsenn@mymts.net  

13U AA July 14-16 Winkler 
Heather Di Francesco - heatherdifran@gmail.com  

Convener: Matt Friesen - friesenmatt4@gmail.com 

15U A (Zone 1) July 7-9 Bonivital 
Scott Unger - scottunger16@gmail.com  
Convener: Glen Agar - GWA@tdslaw.com  

15U A (Zone 2) July 14-16 Niverville 
Clayton Smeltz - niverville.wildcats@gmail.com 

Convener: Kevin Booker - bookerk21@gmail.com 

15U AA July 14-16 La Broquerie 
Candace Morrow - candace@rockwellpd.com 

Convener: Zane Brandt - zane2001brandt@gmail.com  

18U A (Zone 1) July 7-9 
Wpg South - 
Charleswood 

Darren Bernhardt - darrenbernhardt@gmail.com  

Gary Bell - gbell@CalmAir.com  

18U AA July 21-23 
Boissevain/ 
Wawanesa 

Ryan Albrecht - rddgalbrecht@gmail.com  
Convener: Cal Hawley - calhawley@gmail.com  

13U AAA Qualifier  July 21-23 Stonewall 
Shaun Dalgleish - Stonewallminorball@gmail.com 

Convener: Terry Couvier - couvier@mymts.net  

13U AAA (Tier 1&2) August 4-6 St. James 
David Adamson - Daveadamson20@icloud.com 

Convener: Ian Wise - iwise@shaw.ca  

15U AAA Qualifier July 21-23 Seine River 
Marc Roy - srmbtreasurer2@gmail.com  

Convener: Curtis Smith - Curtis.Smith@bellmts.ca  

15U AAA (Tier 1&2) August 4-6  St. James David Adamson - Daveadamson20@icloud.com 
Convener: TBD 

18U AAA Qualifier  NO EVENT  

18U AAA (Tier 1&2) July 28-30 Wpg South 
Lori Vassart - lorivassart@gmail.com 
Convener: Teri-Lynn Harms -tharms@sanityconsulting.com   
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2023 Provincial, Western Canada and National Sites 

Baseball Manitoba Provincial Championships – A, AA & AAA (continued) 

Senior A August 11-13 Clearwater 
Darcy Stewart - stewart.land.cattle@gmail.com   

Convener: TBD 

Twi-Lite  NO EVENT  

Senior AA July 28-30 Morden 
Chris Moffatt - chrismoffatt18@gmail.com 

Convener: Blaine Fortin -  

Senior AA All Stars  NO EVENT  

Prospects Showcases July 28-30 Brandon 
Glen Simard - glensimard@gmail.com 

Convener: TBD 

Western Canada Championships 

13U AAA West Nat. August 17-20 Fort MacMurray, AB  

14U Girls August 18-20 Richmond, BC  

15U AAA August 18-20 Chilliwack, BC  

18U AAA August 18-20 Winnipeg South, MB  Host - Lori Vassart / TC - Teri-Lynn 

22U AAA  NO EVENT  

Senior AA August 18-20 Oak River, MB Host - Derek Shamray / TC – Ross Tycoles 

13U/15U/18U AA August 18-20 Kelowna, BC  

Baseball Canada National Championships 

17U Canada Cup August 9-13 Regina, SK  

13U National August 24-27 Woodstock, ON  

Ray Carter Cup (15U) August 24-27 Lac St-Louis, QC  

16U Female August 24-27 Summerside, PEI  

18U National August 17-20 Fort McMurray, AB  

22U Men’s National August 3-6 Stonewall, MB Host - Adam Kirk: homehandyman25@yahoo.ca 

21U Women’s  August 10-13 St. John’s, NFLD  

Women’s National July 27-30 Hammond Plains, NS  

Men’s National August 24-27 Red Deer, AB  
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